

Grace Christian Academy

5790 Powder Springs Dallas Rd Powder Springs, GA 30127 **p. 770-222-8955**

www.graceedu.com

2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Existing Student Registration Fee - \$750.00

This fee is to hold the student's spot for the Grade they will attend next school year. Because the school orders books, licenses, and materials during the current school year for the upcoming school year, this fee is **non-refundable**. All Tuition and fees must be current for a student to re-enroll. Facts will deduct a \$55.00 RenWeb/Facts processing fee as a one-time fee, not by GCA. This fee is in addition to GCA's \$750.00 Registration Fee.

- All Re-Enrollment Fees are due before April 1, 2024.
- January 22, 2024, to January 31, 2024, the first payment is \$300.00, with a balance of \$450.00 due by April 1, 2024, or the student spot will be released.
- February 1, 2024, to February 29, 2024, the first payment is \$500.00 with a balance of \$250.00 due by April 1, 2024, or the student spot will be released.
- As of April 1, 2024, the total registration payment is \$750.00.

New Student Registration Fee - \$750.00

This fee is for all new students, whether they enroll at the beginning of the school year or sometime during the current school year. The fee covers all the costs of registering a new student and ordering the necessary books, licenses, and materials for the current school year. This fee holds the student's spot for the grade they will attend next school year. This fee is **non-refundable**. RenWeb/Facts process a \$55.00 processing fee, which will be deducted by Facts as a one-time fee, not by GCA. This fee is in addition to GCA's \$750.00 Registration Fee.

- All Enrollment Fees are due before April 1, 2024.
- February 1, 2024, to February 29, 2024, the first payment is \$350.00 with a balance of \$400.00 due by April 1, 2024, or the student spot will be released.
- March 1, 2024, to March 31, 2024, the first payment is \$500.00 with a balance of \$250.00 due by April 1, 2024, or the student spot will be released.
- As of April 1, 2024, the total registration payment is \$750.00.

Elementary Technology Fee – Kindergarten – 5th Grade - \$50.00

This fee includes the usage cost of electronic devices such as smartboards, smart TVs, laptop computers, software, security, and support for these devices.

Middle School & High School Technology Fee – 6th – 12th Grade - \$150.00

This fee includes the usage cost of electronic devices such as smartboards, smart TVs, laptop computers, software, security, and support for these devices. This fee DOES NOT cover the rental of the Chromebook.

High School Science Lab Fee - \$75.00

This fee includes providing lab supplies in all High School Science classes.

Kindergarten Graduation Fee - \$100.00

This fee covers the graduation cost, including a diploma, graduation gown, and reception expenses.

High School Graduation Fee - \$200.00

This fee covers the graduation cost, including diploma, diploma cover, and ceremonial and reception expenses.

Grace Christian Academy Tuition

• Virtual is available through our Ignitia program. The cost is \$900.00 per class for up to five (5) courses, totaling \$4,500.00 annually. Each additional class, including the credit recovery class, costs \$250.00 per class. **Students MUST attend on Wednesdays for Chapel**.

- Traditional Class Add-ons are \$100.00 per class for virtual students.
- ALL fees, including Tuition, are paid through Facts Management.
- SB10 Scholarships are available through the state, but the student must meet state criteria. The parent is responsible for all Tuition and fees not covered by the scholarship.

Grades	Traditional Class Tuition (1 st rates apply to the oldest child in the family)		
	^{1st} Child	Multi-Child Discount	
Grace Place Preschool	\$205.00 Per week	\$175.00 Per week	Grace Place Supply Fee - \$175.00 (Due annually)
Kindergarten	\$6,500.00	\$6,175.00	
1 st – 3 rd Grade	\$6,800.00	\$6,460.00	
4 th – 6 th Grade	\$7,000.00	\$6,650.00	
7 th – 12 th Grade	\$7,200.00	\$6,840.00	

ITEMS TO NOTE:

- Tuition is due each month based on your Facts payment plan. There is a \$40.00 late fee after the month's payment due date is missed.
- Student(s) will not be allowed to attend class if that month's Tuition is not paid by the 20th day of the month.
- <u>All Tuition and Fees</u> (Registration, Technology, Graduation, sports, etc.) are non-refundable.
- \$500.00 Early Withdrawal Fee for any student withdrawing at any point after enrollment.
- No school records or diplomas will be given with any outstanding balance on Tuition or fees.
- 10% Discount if Tuition for the next year, 2024-2025, is paid in full before July 1, 2024. (non-refundable)
- 2024-2025 Tuition 12-month plan begins June 1, 2024, and ends May 1, 2025.
- 2024-2025 Tuition 10-month plan begins July 1, 2024, and ends April 1, 2025.

• The 12-payment or 10-payment plan is for the convenience of parents who wish to make monthly payments. This payment plan does not mean that a parent pays for a particular school year month. Grace Christian Academy obligates itself to contract teachers and funds other school expenses based on student enrollment. Therefore, the withdrawal fee is in place if it becomes necessary for a student to withdraw early or even before school starts). Early withdrawal requires a \$500.00 withdrawal fee and no refunds on previous months paid. All fees apply until a student is officially withdrawn from school. The yearly tuition amount is due regardless of whether a student withdraws during the school year, graduates early, or qualifies for early release. The annual Tuition is due on June 1st each year; however, parents may elect the 12-month or 10-month payment plan.

Additional Fees Per Child: NO MULTI-CHILD DISCOUNTS

Late Tuition Payment	\$50.00
Returned Check	\$40.00

Before and After School Care (Extended Care accounts are paid weekly. <u>NO MULTI-CHILD DISCOUNTS</u>)				
Program	Time	Per Child / Per Day/Per Week		
Early Morning Care	<mark>6:30 am – 7:45 am</mark>	<mark>\$7.00/\$35.00</mark>		
After School Care	<mark>3:45 pm – 6:30 pm</mark>	\$12.00/\$60.00		

Before and After School Care students are charged \$80.00 per week per the 3-day rule. This is a discount of \$15.00 per week. A late fee of \$25.00 will be charged for any child not picked up by 6:30 pm. After 6:45 pm, in addition to the \$25.00 charge, there will be a \$1.00 per minute charge for every additional minute after that. Three (3) days constitute a weekly charge.

> RE-ENROLLMENT IS BASED ON A FIRST COME BASIS. THERE IS NO GUARANTEE FOR PLACEMENT.

Sports Fees Per Child: NO MULTI-CHILD DISCOUNTS	
Varsity Cheerleading (year-round)	\$325.00
Jr. Eagles Cheerleading (year-round)	\$200.00
MS/JV Volleyball (Fall)	\$200.00
Varsity Volleyball (Fall)	\$300.00

MS Basketball (Winter)
JV Basketball (Winter)
Varsity Basketball (Winter)

\$200.00 \$300.00 \$400.00

NO FEES ARE REFUNDABLE ONCE A STUDENT HAS BEEN ACCEPTED AND PARTICIPATES IN ATHLETICS. If a student plays multiple sports in the same season, there will be a discounted rate for the second sport. Any athlete can or will be removed from the team for academic reasons, discipline reasons, and or unsportsmanlike conduct on and off the field/court. If a student is expelled from the team, there is NO REFUND. The financial office can change tuition, fees, and sports fees at any time with written notice to the school's parents.

I acknowledge receipt of the Fee Schedule for Grace Christian Academy.

Financial Responsible Parent Signature:

Date: _____